Outlook 2022/23
Recent developments have clearly demonstrated that the attractive fundamentals of the
hearing care market remain intact. Despite certain supply chain constraints and
variations in market recovery rates, healthy demand will continue to support further
market recovery, barring a further deterioration of the geopolitical situation. Sonova’s
growth focus, founded on innovation, targeted go-to-market investments, and ever closer
consumer contact, puts it in an excellent position both to expand the overall market and
to increase its market share. Supported by this, Sonova expects consolidated sales to
increase by 17%-21% at constant exchange rates, along with a further growth in profits.

Sonova Annual Report 2021/22117

FINANCIAL REVIEW

Reconciliation of non-GAAP financial measures

April 1 to March 31, CHF
million   2021/22

   Income
statement

as reported

  Acquis.
related

amortization

  Income
statement

EBITA
separation

  Restructuring
costs

  Tax reforms   Transaction
and

integration
costs

  Settlement
agreement
in principle
and patent

litigation

  Income
statement

adjusted

Sales   3,363.9   3,363.9   3,363.9

Cost of sales   (903.3)   (903.3)   3.0   (900.3)

Gross profit   2,460.7   2,460.7   3.0   2,463.7

Research and development   (230.5)   0.6   (230.0)   0.6   (229.4)

Sales and marketing   (1,137.6)   42.4   (1,095.3)   4.8   0.4   (1,090.1)

General and administration   (320.9)   (320.9)   5.1   11.7   4.4   (299.8)

Other income/(expenses), net   (11.5)   (11.5)   11.6   0.0

Operating profit before
acquisition-related
amortization (EBITA)   802.9   13.5   12.0   16.0   844.4

Acquisition-related
amortization   (42.9)   (42.9)   (42.9)

Operating profit (EBIT)   760.0   760.0   13.5   12.0   16.0   801.5

Basic earnings per share
(CHF)   10.42   10.42   0.18   (0.28)   0.17   0.26   10.76

1)

2)

Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures, taxes and acquisition-related amortization (EBITA).1)

Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures and taxes (EBIT).2)

Sonova Annual Report 2021/22 118

FINANCIAL REVIEW

April 1 to March 31, CHF
million   2020/21

   Income
statement

as reported

  Acquis.
related

amortization

  Income
statement

EBITA
separation

  Restructuring
costs

  Tax reforms   Patent
infringement

lawsuit
income

  Impairment
of

capitalized
development

cost

  Income
statement

adjusted

Sales   2,601.9   2,601.9   2,601.9

Cost of sales   (728.3)   (728.3)   6.6   (721.7)

Gross profit   1,873.5   1,873.5   6.6   1,880.2

Research and development   (204.8)   0.9   (203.9)   0.7   25.3   (177.9)

Sales and marketing   (924.1)   42.9   (881.2)   22.6   (858.6)

General and administration   (250.9)   (250.9)   8.9   (242.0)

Other income/(expenses),
net   125.8   125.8   (124.4)   1.4

Operating profit before
acquisition-related
amortization (EBITA)   663.3   38.8   (124.4)   25.3   603.0

Acquisition-related
amortization   (43.8)   (43.8)   0.0   (43.7)

Operating profit (EBIT)   619.5   619.5   38.9   (124.4)   25.3   559.3

Basic earnings per share
(CHF)   9.23   9.23   0.50   (0.45)   (1.98)   0.40   7.71

1)

2)

Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures, taxes and acquisition-related amortization (EBITA).1)

Earnings before financial result, share of profit/(loss) in associates/joint ventures and taxes (EBIT).2)

Sonova Annual Report 2021/22119

FINANCIAL REVIEW

Share price performance history1)1)

   10 years   5 years   3 years   2 years   1 year

Sonova shares   286.4%   179.0%   96.8%   122.2%   54.8%

Swiss Performance Index (SPI)   171.9%   61.2%   38.2%   37.3%   10.9%